

Privacy Policy

Protecting your private information is our priority. This statement of Privacy applies to <u>www.CompEarHear.com</u> and governs data collection and usage. For the purposed of this Privacy Policy, unless otherwise noted all references to Comprehensive Ear & Hearing include <u>www.CompEarHear.com</u>. By using www.CompEarHear.com, you consent to the data practices described in this statement.

Collection of your Personal Information

Comprehensive Ear & Hearing may collect personally identifiable information, such as your name. If you purchase Comprehensive Ear & Hearing's products and services, we collect billing and credit card information. This information is used to complete the purchase transaction. We may gather additional personal or non-personal information in the future.

Information about your computer hardware and software may be automatically collected by Comprehensive Ear & Hearing. This information can include: your IP address, browser type, domain names, access times and referring website address. This information is used for the operation of the service, to maintain quality of the service, and to provide general statistics regarding use of the Comprehensive Ear & Hearing website.

Comprehensive Ear & Hearing encourages you to review the privacy statements of websites you choose to link to from Comprehensive Ear & Hearing so that you can understand how those websites collect, use and share your information. Comprehensive Ear & Hearing is not responsible for the privacy statements or other content on websites outside of the Comprehensive Ear & Hearing website.

Use of your Personal Information

Comprehensive Ear & Hearing collects and uses your personal information to operate it's website and deliver the services you have requested.

Comprehensive Ear & Hearing may also use your personally identifiable information to inform you of other products or services available from Comprehensive Ear & Hearing and its affiliates. Comprehensive Ear & Hearing may also contact you via surveys to conduct research about your opinion of current services or of potential new services that may be offered.

Comprehensive Ear & Hearing does not sell, rent or lease its customer lists to third parties.

Comprehensive Ear & Hearing may keep track of the websites and pages our users visit within www.CompEarHear.com, in order to determine what Comprehensive Ear & Hearing services are most popular. This data is used to deliver customized content.

Comprehensive Ear & Hearing of:

Grand Haven	Zeeland
1101 Columbus Ave. • Grand Haven, MI 49417	300 S. State St., Suite 1
(616) 847-3144	(616) 772-1986